<u>11-04</u>	-2002 10.2802			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): KMG Kanal-Muller-Gruppe International GmbH & Co. KG 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Kanal-Muller-Gruppe GmbH</u> Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Corrective Assignment	Street Address: Julius-Muller-Strase 6-8 32816, Schieder-Schwalenberg,			
	City:_GermanyState:Zip:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Alastair J. Warr Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

9.		06-18-20	.02	
	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		Γ U.S. Department of Commerce	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office	
,	To the Honorable	1021271	60	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe I	nternational		
			Name: Kanal-Müller-Gruppe GmbH	
	6.11	·02	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: Julius-Müller-Straße 6-8	
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		City: 32816, Schieder-Schwalenberg	
		e of Name	State: GERMANY Zip:	
	Other			
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		الب من سال	
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of	f the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		f the application is: B. Patent Nos.(s): U.S. Patent No. 4,609 439	
			B. Patent Nos.(s):	
			U.S. Patent No. <u>4,609,439</u> U.S. Patent No. <u>6,270,289</u>	
			U.S. Patent No. 6,270,289	
		Additional and a second		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed:	oncerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
1	Name: Albert B. Deaver, Jr.			
	Howrey Simon Arnold & Whi	te, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
	750 Bering Drive		Enclosed	
	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057-2198		Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted	
		Sip. 77007 2190	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/11476.0001.000000	
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.		man	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correc	and any physical comprises a true copy of the original document.	
	Albert B. Deaver, Jr.		59/02	
/	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 34,318		Signature Date	
06/18/200	2 DBYRNE 00000035 012508 4609439		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: $\underline{3}$	
01 FC:581	120.00 CH	CERTIFICATE OF M	AILING	
\ \		37 C.F.R 1.8		
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below:			
	5/29/02	_ Cu	dy Villan	
	Date '		79kgnature	

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe International GmbH & Co. KG, a German business entity having a place of business in Schieder-Schwalenberg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain ownership through assignment of the United States Patents listed below;

U.S. Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
5,609,439	Method and Apparatus for Repairing and Sealing Junctions Between Main And Branch Pipes	March 11, 1997
6,270,289	Process And Device For Rehabilitating Pipes	August 7, 2001
6,227,764	Pipe rehabilitation system and method for introducing a lining hose from a sewer main into a service pipe	May 8, 2001

Whereas, **KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe International GmbH & Co. KG** is now the sole owner of each of said patents, and,

Whereas, **KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe GmbH**, hereafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Julius-Müller-Straße 6-8, D-32810, Schieder-Schwalenberg, Germany desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest to each listed patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, the patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to each listed Patent aforesaid, effective *nunc pro tunc* **June 30, 2001**; the same to be held and enjoyed by the

H: 479201(@9R5011.DOC)

200

ź,

.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0858

said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this U. day of April hhieder-Ghundenberg, Germany _____, 2002, at _____ KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe International GmbH & Co. KG By: Hans Müller Title: Managing Director Date 26.April 2002

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0859

H: 479201(@9R501!.DOC)

Ą,

RECORDED: 10/28/2002